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BEFORE THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

IN THE MATTER OF

HARADHAN BANERIJEE, M.D.

ENTRY OF ORDER

On April 11, 2000, Haradhan Banerjee, M.D. executed a Voluntary Surrender of his Certificate to
practice medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio with a consent to revocation, which document is
attached hereto and fully incorporated herein.

In consideration of the foregoing and of Dr. Banerjee’s express waiver of the provision of Section
4731.22(B), Ohio Revised Code, requiring that six (6) Board members vote to revoke said
certificate, it is hereby ORDERED that Certificate No. 35-044066 authorizing Haradhan Banerjee,
M.D., to practice medicine be permanently REVOKED, effective April 20, 2000.

This Order is hereby entered upon the Journal of the State Medical Board of Ohio for the 20th day
of April, 2000, and the original thereof shall be kept with said Journal.

Lot

Anand G. Garg, M.Q
Secretary
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STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
SURRENDER OF CERTIFICATE
TO PRACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY

I, HARADHAN BANERJEE, M.D., am aware of my rights to representation by
counsel, the right of being formally charged and having a formal adjudicative hearing,
and do hereby freely execute this document and choose to take the actions described
herein.

I, HARADHAN BANERJEE, M.D., do hereby voluntarily, knowingly, and intelligently
surrender my certificate to practice medicine and surgery, No. 35-044066, to the State
Medical Board of Ohio, thereby relinquishing all rights to practice medicine and surgery
in Ohio.

I understand that as a result of the surrender herein that I am no longer permitted to
practice medicine and surgery in any form or manner in the State of Ohio.

I agree that I shall be ineligible for, and shall not apply for, reinstatement of certificate
to practice medicine and surgery No. 35-044066 or issuance of any other certificate
pursuant to Chapters 4730. or 4731., Ohio Revised Code, on or after the date of signing
this Surrender of Certificate to Practice Medicine and Surgery. Any such attempted
reapplication shall be considered null and void and shall not be processed by the Board.

I hereby authorize the State Medical Board of Ohio to enter upon its Journal an Order
permanently revoking my certificate to practice medicine and surgery, No. 35-044066,
in conjunction with which I expressly waive the provision of Section 4731 .22(B), Ohio
Revised Code, requiring that six (6) Board Members vote to revoke said certificate, and
further expressly and forever waive all rights as set forth in Chapter 119., Ohio Revised
Code, including but not limited to my right to counsel, right to a hearing, right to
present evidence, right to cross-examine witnesses, and right to appeal the Order of the
Board revoking my certificate to practice medicine and surgery.

I, HARADHAN BANERIJEE, M.D., hereby release the State Medical Board of Ohio, its
members, employees, agents and officers, jointly and severally, from any and all
liability arising from the within matter.

This document shall be considered a public record as that term is used in Section
149.43, Ohio Revised Code.
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Further, this information may be reported to appropriate organizations, data banks and
governmental bodies.

I stipulate and agree that I am taking the action described herein in lieu of formal
disciplinary proceedings pursuant to Section 4731.22(B)(3) and (9), Ohio Revised
Code, based upon my plea of guilty to three (3) felony counts of drug trafficking, in
violation of Section 2925.03, Ohio Revised Code. Copies of the Court documents in
Case No. CR 384747, Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas, are attached hereto
and fully incorporated herein.

Signed this [/ ™ day of d'p R, ') ,200p
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HARADHAN BAMERJEE, M.D.
Witness
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Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of , 200
Notary Public
SEAL (This form must be either witnessed OR notarized)

Accepted by the State Medical Board of Ohio:

)

ANAND G. GARG, M/D. 7
SECRETARY
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STATE OF OHIO, L g5 IN THE COURT OF COMNON PLEAS i
JANUARY  TERM, 2000
0-WIT: MARCH

STATE OF OHIO PLAINTIFF T Ry 09 2000
vs.

DEFENDANT >II!DIC'I.'MEII"I' TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS

HARADHAN BANERJEE

JOURNAL ERTRY

DEFENDANT IN COURT WITH COUNSEL ROGER TIKTIN, PROSECUTING ATTORNEY JAMES
GUTIERREZ ALSO PRESENT. DEFENDANT WAS ADVISED OF ALL CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS AND
PENALTIES.

DEFENDANT RETRACTS FORMER PLEA OF NOT GUILTY AND ENTERS A PLEA OF GUILTY
TO TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS ORC 2925.03 FELONY FIVE SENATE BILL TWO AS CHARGED IN
COUNTS ONE, TWO AND THREE.

COURT FINDS THE DEFENDANT GUILTY. REMAINING COUNTS ARE NOLLED.

THE DEFENDANT IS REFERRED TO THE COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT FOR A
PRE-SENTENCE INVESTIGATION AND REPORT.

SENTENCING SET FOR APRIL 12, 2000 AT 9:00 A. M.

1. GERALD E. FUERST, CLERK OF
COPNON PLEAS

MAR 1 6 2000
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

AR

STATE OF OHIO,

CUYAHOGA COUNTY JANUARY TERM, 2000
TO-WIT: APRIL 12 2000
STATE \?sF OHIO PLAINTIFF NO. CR 384747

DEFENDANT | INDICTMENT TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS
>

HARADHAN BANERJEE
- 10506 SNOW RD.
PARMA, OH 446130
04/03/35
ITN: JOURNAL ENTRY

DEFENDANT IN COURT WITH COUNSEL ROGER TIKTIN. ON A FORMER DAY OF COURT
DEFENDANT PLEAD GUILTY TO TRAFFICKING IN DRUGS ORC 2925.03 FELONY FIVE SENATE
BILL TWO AS CHARGED IN COUNTS ONE, TWO AND THREE.

DEFENDANT AND PROSECUTOR ADDRESS THE COURT.

THE COURT CONSIDERED ALL OF THE REQUIRED FACTORS OF THE LAW.

THE COURT FINDS THAT A COMMUNITY CONTROL SANCTION WILL ADEQUATELY PROTECT
THE PUBLIC AND WILL NOT DEMEAN THE SERIOUSNESS OF THE OFFENSE. IT IS THEREFORE
ORDERED THAT THE DEFENDANT IS SENTENCED TO 2 YEARS OF COMMUNITY CONTROL, UNDER
THE SUPERVISION OF THE ADULT PROBATION DEPARTMENT WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITION
(S): DEFENDANT TO GIVE UP MEDICAL LICENSE; ATTEND MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING.

VIOLATION OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS MAY RESULT IN MORE RESTRICTIVE
SANCTIONS, A PRISON TERM OF 11 MONTHS AS TO EACH OF COUNTS ONE, TWO AND THREE,
COUNTS TO RUN CONCURRENT OR EXTENSIONS, AS PROVIDED BY LAW.

THE DEFENDANT IS ORDERED TO REPORT TO THE ADULT PROBATION DEPARTMENT.

DEFENDANT IS TO PAY COURT COSTS AND A ¢750.00 FINE. DEFENDANT IS TO PAY
RESTITUTION OF $12,500.00 THROUGH PROBATION DEPARTMENT.

Cuyahoga Gounty THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
WITHIN AND FOR SAID COUNTY.

HEREBY :ERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE AND:O QING IS TRUI
TAK D €OP 0 A
M}@W @ﬂ% RECEIVED FOR FILING

NOW ON FILE IN MY OFFICE.
WITNESS N SEAL OF SAID T Tms_fZZ_.
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